UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner

V.

LBT IP I LLC,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2020-01189 U.S. Patent No. 8,497,774

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 2, 3, AND 5



Petitioner Apple Inc. and Patent Owner LBT IP I LLC, by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

On March 4, 2021, the Scheduling Order in the *Inter Partes Review* of U.S. Patent No. 8,497,774 (IPR2020-01189) set forth "due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding."

Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate to modify Due Dates 2, 3 and 5 as set forth below under the Stipulated Extension:

	Original Deadline	Stipulated Extension
Petitioner's Reply and	August 24, 2021	September 3, 2021
Petitioner's Opposition to		
Motion to Amend		
(Due Date 2)		
Patent Owner's Sur-Reply and	October 5, 2021	October 15, 2021
Patent Owner's Reply to		
Opposition to Motion to Amend		
(Due Date 3)		
Petitioner's Sur-Reply to	November 16, 2021	November 23, 2021
Opposition to Motion to Amend		
and Motion to Exclude		
(Due Date 5)		

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 4 and 6-8 in the Scheduling Order.

Dated: August 11, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/Jennifer C. Bailey/ /Mitchell S. Zajac /

Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583 Mitchell S. Zajac, Reg. No. 76,818



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on August 11, 2021 the foregoing *Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Dates 2, 3, and 5* was served via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic Mail on the following practitioners of record for Patent Owner:

Mitchell S. Zajac (zajac@butzel.com) Brian S. Seal (seal@butzel.com)

/s/ Jennifer C. Bailey
Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

